File No.
(ITEM) From the Superintendent, House of Correction, requesting authorization to enter  into a contract with Aramark Correctional Food Services to provide food services, by recommending adoption of the following:

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Aramark contract expires 12/31/2013 and 2013 was the final one-year contract extension and no additional extensions are available at this time, and
WHEREAS, Aramark has agreed to a 1-year contract extension with a $.03 per meal cost reduction in Year 1, totaling a savings on meals of approximately $84,595 for this new 1-year contract extension, and
WHEREAS, Aramark has also offered to absorb the $15,400 annual cost of inmate food services programming, and
WHEREAS, the contract recommendation of $3,321,767 is reasonably within the funds available in the 2014 budget request; now, therefore
NOW BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Superintendent of the House of Correction, or his designee, to enter  into a contract extension with Aramark for $3,321,767 for the period January 1, 2014 to December 31, 2014.
